any breach of warranty occurs.

10.3	 Bill Nixon, a director of the Company, is a partner in Maven, and Maven is a party to the arrangements set out
above, as more particularly described in paragraphs 10.1 and 10.2 of this Part V.

III: 3.3

Maven income and Growth VCT 638

11.	 Directors’ Interests and Other Significant Shareholdings

11.1	 As at the date of this document the interests of the Directors and their immediate families (all of which are
beneficial) in the share capital of the Company which (i) are or will be notified to the Company in accordance with
rule 3 of the Disclosure and Transparency Rules (“DTR 3”) by each Director; or (ii) are interests of a connected
person (within the meaning in DTR 3) of a Director which are or will be required to be disclosed under DTR 3 and
the existence of which is known to or could with reasonable diligence be ascertained by that Director; are or are
expected to be as follows:

As at 13 January 2016 (being the latest
practical date prior to the

publication of this document) After the Offer has closed*

Director
Number of

Ordinary Shares
Percentage of issued

share capital
Number of

Ordinary Shares
Percentage of

issued share capital

Jonathan Carr 10,000 0.14% 10,000 0.03%

Gregor Logan 45,450 0.65% 45,450 0.14%

Brian May 261,977 3.76% 286,725 0.9%

Bill Nixon 174,179 2.50% 504,162 1.59%

*	 on the basis that a maximum of 24,748,743 New Shares will be issued under the Offer and on the assumption that the
NAV per Share is 59.7p, the Offer is fully subscribed, all investors are eligible for the maximum amount of the Early
Investment Incentive and that all investors use an ‘execution-only’ intermediary (with the maximum initial commission
of 2% being waived and no trail commission being payable).

	of which, 210,000 are registered, as nominee, in the name of Rock (Nominees) Limited 1322008 Acct.

11.2	 As at 13 January 2016 (being the latest practical date prior to the publication of this document) and after the Offer
has closed, the Company is aware of the following persons who hold or will hold, directly or indirectly, voting rights
representing 3% or more of the issued share capital of the Company to which voting rights are attached (assuming
that the Offer is fully subscribed):

As at 13 January 2016 (being the
latest practical date prior to the

publication of this document)

After the Offer has closed*

Name
Number of

Ordinary Shares
Percentage of
voting rights

Number of
Ordinary Shares*

Percentage of voting rights
of the Ordinary Shares*

Pershing Nominees
Limited DJCLT Acct

368,184 5.28% 368,134 1.16

Stephen Austen 290,000 4.16% 290,000 0.91

Hargreaves Lansdown
(Nominees) Limited
HLNOM Acct

289,604 4.15 289,604 0.91

Pershing Nominees
Limited SHCLT Acct

280,000 4.02% 280,000 0.88

Chase (Nominees) Limited 229,336 3.29% 229,336 0.72

Rock (Nominees) Limited
1322008 Acct

210,000 3.01% 210,000 0.66

*	 on the basis that a maximum of 24,748,743 New Shares will be issued under the Offer and on the basis of the
assumptions referred to in the notes to the table in paragraph 11.1 above.

	beneficially owned by Brian May.

11.3	 Save as disclosed in paragraphs 11.1 and 11.2 above, the Company is not aware of any person who will,
immediately following Admission, hold (for the purposes of rule 5 of the Disclosure and Transparency Rules
(“DTR 5”)) directly or indirectly voting rights representing 3% or more of the issued share capital of the Company
to which voting rights are attached or could, directly or indirectly, jointly or severally, exercise control over